Data sheet 3UF7600-1AU01-0
multifunction module, 4 inputs and 2 relay outputs, input voltage 110-240 V AC/DC
relay outputs monostable, analog residual current detection, with residual-current
transformer 3UL23 connection temperature sensor Pt100/Pt1000/KTY/NTC, max. 1
multifunction module per basic device SIMOCODE pro S
product brand name SIMOCODE
product designation Multifunction module
product type designation MM
manufacturer's article number
● 1 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2302-1A
● 2 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2303-1A
● 3 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2304-1A
● 4 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2305-1A
● 5 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2306-1A
● 6 of residual current transformer connectable 3UL2307-1A
General technical data
product function residual current display Yes
adjustable current response value current 40 ... 0.03 A
product component
● input for thermistor connection No
● digital input Yes
● input for residual current converter Yes
● input for analog temperature sensors Yes
● input for ground fault detection Yes
● relay output Yes
consumed active power 0.8 W
insulation voltage with degree of pollution 3 at AC rated value 300 V
surge voltage resistance rated value 4 000 V
shock resistance
● when mounted on current measuring module according to
IEC 60068-2-27
10 g / 11 ms
● according to IEC 60068-2-27 15 g / 11 ms
vibration resistance
● according to IEC 60068-2-6 1 ... 6 Hz: 15 mm, 6 ... 500 Hz: 2 g
● when mounted on current measuring module according to
IEC 60068-2-6
1 ... 4 Hz / 15 mm, 4 ... 500 Hz / 1g
switching capacity current of the NO contacts of the relay
outputs at AC-15
● at 24 V 6 A
● at 120 V 6 A
● at 230 V 3 A
switching capacity current of the NO contacts of the relay
outputs at DC-13
● at 24 V 2 A
● at 60 V 0.55 A
3UF76001AU010
Page 1/7 6/1/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● at 125 V 0.25 A
mechanical service life (operating cycles) typical 10 000 000
electrical endurance (operating cycles) typical 100 000
buffering time in the event of power failure 0 s
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
continuous current of the NO contacts of the relay outputs
● at 50 °C 6 A
● at 60 °C 5 A
Substance Prohibitance (day/month/year) 05/01/2012
SVHC substance name Lead CAS-No. 7439-92-1
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) CAS-No. 1317-36-8
2-methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one CAS-No. 71868-